Proportional
Pressure Relief Valve
PDB06
up to 350 bar
up to 5 l/min
Connection Housings
PDB06 Cartridge Valves
Control Electronics E

NG = 06
2.1.2 Model code
(also order example) PDB 06020 – 01 X – 070 – G24 – Z4
Proportional pressure relief valve
Installation dimensions
Type
01 = standard
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Pressure range
070 = up to 70 bar
210 = up to 210 bar
350 = up to 350 bar
Nominal voltage
G24 = 24 V DC
Type of connection, electrical
Z4 = plug to DIN 43650-AF2-PG11
Standard models
Stock no. Model code
716 200 PDB 06020-01X-070-G24-Z4
716 201 PDB 06020-01X-210-G24-Z4
716 202 PDB 06020-01X-350-G24-Z4
4
E
5.
16
4.
4/
03
.0
2
2.2. HYDRAULIC DETAILS
2.2.1 Nominal pressure
Inlet (port 1) ... up to 350 bar
depending on pressure range
of valve
Outlet (port 2)
no pressure to tank
2.2.2 Operating pressure ranges
... up to 70 bar
... up to 210 bar
... up to 350 bar
for min. adjustment pressure
see pmin-Q-Graphs (point 2.2.9)
2.2.3 Operating fluid
Hydraulic oil to DIN 51524,
Part 1 and 2
2.2.4 Operating fluid
temperature range
Min.  - 20 °C
Max. + 70 °C
2.2.5 Viscosity range
Min.   10 mm²/s
Max. 380 mm²/s
2.2.6 Flow rate
depending on pressure range
pressure range 070:
… up to 5 l/min
pressure range 210:
… up to 5 l/min
pressure range 350:
… up to 3 l/min
2.2.7 Filtration
Max. permissible contamination
rate of the operating fluid to
ISO 4406 Class 20/18/15
(NAS 1638, class 9).
We recommend a filter with
a minimum retention rate of

PEM
4.2 MODEL CODE
(also order example) PES - 01 X - G24
Proportional electronic
amplifier construction
PEK = 19” Euro card system
PES = plug amplifier
PEM = amplifier module
Type
00 = not pre-set
01 = pre-set to suit PDB06020
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Supply voltage
G24 = 24 V DC
PG threaded connection
4-core cable
approx. 2 m long
Stock no. (= order no.) Model code
479 001 PEK-01X-G24
716 225 PES-01X-G24
479 101 PEM-01X-G24
Amplifier type Base
current (mA)